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Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the various ongoing power projects including hydro power projects of the Central Power Utilities in the country,
source-wise, project-wise and State-wise; 

(b) the amount spent on these projects including foreign capital investments made therein during the last three years and the current
year, project-wise and State-wise; 

(c) whether the commissioning of the various hydro power projects including those proposed to be constructed in Arunachal Pradesh
has been delayed; 

(d) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor; 

(e) the details of the cost and time overruns of these projects; and 

(f) the time by which these projects are likely to be commissioned?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER (SHRI SUSHILKUMAR SHINDE) 

(a) to (f): A Statement is laid on the Table of the House. 

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (f) OF STARRED QUESTION NO. 303 TO BE ANSWERED IN THE
LOK SABHA ON 16.04.2010 REGARDING ONGOING POWER PROJECTS. 

(a): Details of various ongoing power projects including hydro power projects of central power utilities, are enclosed at Annex-I. 

(b): The details of expenditure incurred in respect of hydro and thermal power generation projects, financed from domestic and
external sources, during the last three years are enclosed at Annex-II(A) & II(B), respectively. 

(c) & (d): Ten hydro power generation projects with proposed installed capacity of 5442 MW, scheduled for commissioning during the
Eleventh Plan period, are likely to slip to the Twelfth Plan period. These also include two projects in Arunachal Pradesh, namely
Subansiri Lower Hydro project (2000 MW) and Kameng Hydro project (600 MW). Details of these projects including reasons for
delay, are indicated at Annex-III. 

(e) & (f): The details of the cost and time overruns of ongoing hydro power generation projects scheduled for commissioning during
the Eleventh Plan period including reasons for delay and schedule of anticipated commissioning are indicated at Annex-IV. 


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  POWER LOK SABHA
	Answer

